
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 Compiegne	 --   2400m
1	 332016	 Mowgli (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 9.0%	 L Vanska	 8.0%
2	 935122	 Marelie	 59	 [	14]	 F Veron	 7.2%	 G Alimpinisis	 5.8%
3	 531630	 Nekoleto (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
4	 78141	 Authodidacte (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 11.8%	 P&j Brandt	 14.0%
5	 458217	 Clair De Lune (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 8.2%	 F Graffard	 19.1%
6	 366123	 Rue De L’aude (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 S Wattel	 14.2%
7	 7921	 Apalain (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 6.3%	 A Couetil	 15.0%
8	 392492	 Helles (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Y Barberot	 15.2%
9	 383165	 Ma Liberte	 57.5	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
10	 633155	 Mr Le Philosophe	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 10.1%	 M Delzangles	 11.0%
11	 3319	 Sweep Away (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 S Planque	 10.1%	 A G Botti	 9.4%
12	 07251	 Bahayra (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 F Graffard	 19.1%
13	 265	 Squasha	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.8%
14	 3983	 Pure Power (fr)	 54	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 14.4%	 Marion Weber	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Authodidacte (fr)
	 6	 Rue De L’aude (fr)
	 2	 Marelie
	 7	 Apalain (fr)

2	 Marelie	 67%
11	Sweep Away (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Authodidacte (fr) Looks like the one to beat. Rue De L’aude (fr) Bold show likely. 
Marelie Course winner in July over 2800m. Can feature. Apalain (fr) Can give another competitive 
account.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($30000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 6	 Etel (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 10.1%	 Mlle A Crombez	 3.7%
2	 63	 Monteille	 58	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 P Bary	 15.8%
3	 2	 Semenovka (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 11.8%	 Mlle A Wattel	 9.2%
4	 6	 Way To Marbella (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 10.8%	 M Munch	 6.3%
5	 341115	 Ma Mome (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.2%	 C H Plisson	 6.9%
6	 3	 Ovation (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 C Ferland	 15.3%
7	 	 Marjane (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 F Chappet	 14.1%
8	 	 Maywe (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 G Hernon	 6.8%
9	 	 Mme Jourdain (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 A Fabre	 20.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Monteille
	 6	 Ovation (fr)
	 9	 Mme Jourdain (ire)
	 3	 Semenovka (fr)

5	 Ma Mome (fr)	 100% 5	 Ma Mome (fr)	 67%
2	 Monteille	 33%
6	 Ovation (fr)	 33%

5	 Ma Mome (fr)	 1:24.28
2	 Monteille	 1:28.22
1	 Etel (fr)	 1:29.60
6	 Ovation (fr)	 1:30.72

Race Preview: Monteille She is on the improve, can use her experience and looks the best op-
tion. Ovation (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Mme Jourdain (ire) Kodiac filly out of Palombe. 
Semenovka (fr) Can make progress and be involved.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($30000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 97	 Golden Pharaoh (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Eon -1.5	 6.9%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
2	 6	 Welcome Charly (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 G R L Vaillant -2.5	10.0%	 J C Rouget	 23.0%
3	 2	 Black Gangster (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 F Chappet	 14.1%
4	 4	 Shirbawi (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 A Fouassier	 10.0%
5	 5	 Thunderheart (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 7.5%	 Frau E Meder	 5.9%
6	 24	 Hantano (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 11.7%	 Mlle V Head	 8.5%
7	 	 Day Trader (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 S Wattel	 14.2%
8	 	 Maitre De Chant (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 A Fabre	 20.8%
9	 	 Piu Dream (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 A Bentahar -2.5	13.1%	 Mme D Schoenherr	 8.5%
10	 	 Cortado (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 10.9%	 A Suborics	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Black Gangster (fr)
	 8	 Maitre De Chant (ire)
	 4	 Shirbawi (fr)
	 5	 Thunderheart (fr)

3	 Black Gangster (fr)	 67% 3	 Black Gangster	1:31.00
4	 Shirbawi (fr)	 1:31.50
5	 Thunderheart 	 1:31.70
2	 Welcome Charly 	1:32.20
1	 Golden Pharaoh	1:33.05

Race Preview: Black Gangster (fr) He can be more streetwise today and looks the likely winner. 
Maitre De Chant (ire) Siyouni colt out of Alpine Snow. Shirbawi (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. 
Thunderheart (fr) Can be on the premises.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 34371	 Tremblant	 57	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 10.8%	 A Fabre	 20.8%
2	 341537	 Cameron (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 6.4%	 M Munch	 6.3%
3	 312438	 Bless (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 11.7%	 F Chappet	 14.1%
4	 512363	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 H Shimizu	 11.8%
5	 125	 Dancing Goddess (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
6	 232353	 Al Alaali (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 N Caullery	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Bless (fr)
	 4	 Ponty (fr)
	 1	 Tremblant
	 2	 Cameron (fr)

2	 Cameron (fr)	 100%
4	 Ponty (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Bless (fr) Will be fit and very competitive. Ponty (fr) Listed placed in June at the 
same track three runs ago. Player. Tremblant Will need more to win but can have a say. Cameron 
(fr) Looks up against it in a strong race.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($28000)	 Compiegne	 --   2400m
1	 732386	 One Point (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 9.2%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.8%
2	 529929	 L’ibaneta (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 10.1%	 M Delzangles	 11.0%
3	 363523	 Khanweiler (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 10.1%	 J Phelippon	 17.2%
4	 637774	 Karmina Bella (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
5	 554561	 White Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 Tim Donworth	 14.8%
6	 166242	 White Wine (ire)	 57.5	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 G Elosegui	 13.0%
7	 00458	 Only Him (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 6.0%	 Mlle A Budka	 8.2%
8	 525294	 Hadleigh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 D Provost -1.5	 12.3%	 J Phelippon	 17.2%
9	 09473	 Masken (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 L Rousseau	 7.7%	 Mlle F Jacobs	 0.0%
10	 009765	 Cala Moli (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 6.4%	 PH V D Poele	 1.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 One Point (fr)
	 4	 Karmina Bella (fr)
	 5	 White Glory (fr)
	 2	 L’ibaneta (fr)

2	 L’ibaneta (fr)	 67%
9	 Masken (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: One Point (fr) Leading chance. Karmina Bella (fr) Has dropped in the weights and 
should be competitive. White Glory (fr) Might have more to come. Player. L’ibaneta (fr) Should not 
be overlooked.

RACE  6	 10:45 PM	 ($21000)	 Compiegne	 --   2000m
1	 192848	 Crisalsa (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 11.7%	 Mrs G Rarick	 6.3%
2	 060864	 Sandstorm (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Peslier -2.5	 6.5%	 D Smaga	 7.4%
3	 045220	 Zillipom (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 5.8%	 B And Beaunez	 9.5%
4	 630003	 Nipper (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 5.8%	 Rob Collet	 7.9%
5	 922596	 Sekku (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 6.1%
6	 706700	 Mi C’infilo (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 10.9%	 M Boutin	 7.5%
7	 212217	 Bech River (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 A Mosse -1.5	 10.1%	 M Gonzalez	 8.8%
8	 652024	 Black Morning	 56	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.2%	 C H Plisson	 6.9%
9	 800066	 So You Say (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 9.0%	 Mlle C Auvray	 6.6%
10	 009000	 Myfriendrich	 52	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke -1.5	 0.0%	 D De Waele	 3.3%
11	 870270	 April Angel	 51	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 6.7%	 P Capelle	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Black Morning
	 2	 Sandstorm (ger)
	 1	 Crisalsa (fr)
	 7	 Bech River (ire)

2	 Sandstorm (ger)	 67%
8	 Black Morning	 44%
1	 Crisalsa (fr)	 40%
10	Myfriendrich	 28%
11	April Angel	 21%

4	 Nipper (fr)	 46%
8	 Black Morning	 38%
2	 Sandstorm (ger)	 33%
5	 Sekku (fr)	 32%
9	 So You Say (fr)	 30%

5	 Sekku (fr)	 1:59.45
1	 Crisalsa (fr)	 2:01.00
6	 Mi C’infilo (fr)	 2:02.56
9	 So You Say	 2:04.50
10	 Myfriendrich	 2:05.75

Race Preview: Black Morning Knows how to win and can get success. Sandstorm (ger) Has won 
off 1.5kg higher in the ratings previously in November. Player. Crisalsa (fr) Can feature. Bech River 
(ire) Bold show likely.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 					    康贝	-- 2400公尺
1	 332016	莫格力	 Mowgli (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 9.0%	 万斯卡	 8.0%
2	 935122	马尔利	 Marelie	 59	 [	14]	 韦隆	 7.2%	 艾林	 5.8%
3	 531630	尼克勒托	Nekoleto (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 比多利尼	10.4%
4	 78141	自言自语	Authodidacte (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 11.8%	 布兰德	 14.0%
5	 458217	克莱鲁尼	Clair De Lune (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 维隆	 8.2%	 格拉法	 19.1%
6	 366123	鲁伊劳德	Rue De L’aude (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 瓦泰尔	 14.2%
7	 7921	阿帕联	 Apalain (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 安迪尼	 6.3%	 科缇尔	 15.0%
8	 392492	赫勒斯	 Helles (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 巴伯罗	 15.2%
9	 383165	我的浪子	Ma Liberte	 57.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 彭塔	 12.9%
10	 633155	哲学先生	Mr Le Philosophe	 57.5	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 10.1%	 杜诚高	 11.0%
11	 3319	横扫	 Sweep Away (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 普兰奇	 10.1%	 伯迪	 9.4%
12	 07251	巴海拉	 Bahayra (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 格拉法	 19.1%
13	 265	斯卡沙	 Squasha	 55.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 柏利时	 16.8%
14	 3983	纯力	 Pure Power (fr)	 54	 [	13]	 瑟古伊	 14.4%	 温贝尔	 8.6%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	自言自语

	 6	 鲁伊劳德

	 2	 马尔利

	 7	 阿帕联

2	 马尔利	 67%
11	 横扫	 17%

赛事预览: 自言自语 于此场合看似胜利在望，值得留意。 鲁伊劳德 于此赛程能有一番作为。 马
尔利 上役表现出色，今可拼入三甲。 阿帕联 挑战此赛程可奋战到底。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($30000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 6	伊泰尔	 Etel (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 10.1%	 克隆贝	 3.7%
2	 63	蒙特勒	 Monteille	 58	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 伯瑞	 15.8%
3	 2	瑟曼诺卡	Semenovka (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 11.8%	 瓦特尔	 9.2%
4	 6	马尔贝拉	Way To Marbella (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 10.8%	 曼奇	 6.3%
5	 341115	玛莫米	 Ma Mome (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.2%	 皮利森	 6.9%
6	 3	欢呼	 Ovation (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 霍利达	 15.3%
7	 	玛占尼	 Marjane (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 卓必达	 14.1%
8	 	梅威	 Maywe (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 赫侬	 6.8%
9	 	佐丹尼	 Mme Jourdain (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 费伯华	 20.8%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	蒙特勒

	 6	 欢呼

	 9	 佐丹尼

	 3	 瑟曼诺卡

5	 玛莫米	 100% 5	 玛莫米	 67%
2	 蒙特勒	 33%
6	 欢呼	 33%

5	 玛莫米	 1:24.28
2	 蒙特勒	 1:28.22
1	 伊泰尔	 1:29.60
6	 欢呼	 1:30.72

赛事预览: 蒙特勒 走势强劲，今凭经验能夺魁。 欢呼 状态更佳，于此程可有进展。 佐丹尼 首

次上场有望捎来佳音。 瑟曼诺卡 越战越勇，于此场合能拼入榜内。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($30000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 97	金法若亚	Golden Pharaoh (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 伊恩 -1.5	 6.9%	 卡西利	 0.0%
2	 6	欢迎查理	Welcome Charly (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 韦兰特 -2.5	10.0%	 鲁热	 23.0%
3	 2	黑暗霸王	Black Gangster (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 卓必达	 14.1%
4	 4	希尔巴维	Shirbawi (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 法希尔	 10.0%
5	 5	雷心	 Thunderheart (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 7.5%	 弗劳乌	 5.9%
6	 24	汉塔诺	 Hantano (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 11.7%	 赫德	 8.5%
7	 	白日交易	Day Trader (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 瓦泰尔	 14.2%
8	 	麦特强德	Maitre De Chant (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 费伯华	 20.8%
9	 	皮乌之梦	Piu Dream (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 班塔哈 -2.5	13.1%	 史琼赫	 8.5%
10	 	科塔多	 Cortado (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 10.9%	 苏伯利	 8.2%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	黑暗霸王

	 8	 麦特强德

	 4	 希尔巴维

	 5	 雷心

3	 黑暗霸王	 67% 3	 黑暗霸王	1:31.00
4	 希尔巴维	1:31.50
5	 雷心	 1:31.70
2	 欢迎查理	1:32.20
1	 金法若亚	1:33.05

赛事预览: 黑暗霸王 状态大勇，于此赛程胜利呼声高。 麦特强德 首战此赛程能令人惊艳。 希尔
巴维 状态更勇，今有机会入围。 雷心 于此场合可拼得一席之位。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 34371	特伦布兰	Tremblant	 57	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 10.8%	 费伯华	 20.8%
2	 341537	卡梅隆	 Cameron (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 6.4%	 曼奇	 6.3%
3	 312438	祝福	 Bless (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 11.7%	 卓必达	 14.1%
4	 512363	潘迪	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 清水九词	11.8%
5	 125	舞蹈女神	Dancing Goddess (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 彭塔	 12.9%
6	 232353	阿拉利	 Al Alaali (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 卡勒里	 8.4%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	祝福

	 4	 潘迪

	 1	 特伦布兰

	 2	 卡梅隆

2	 卡梅隆	 100%
4	 潘迪	 100%

赛事预览: 祝福 凭理想状态难被超越，不容忽视。 潘迪 于此跑道表现亮眼，今有机会争得位

置。 特伦布兰 仍需磨练但今随时能带来惊喜。 卡梅隆 上阵此程有胜算。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($28000)	 					    康贝	-- 2400公尺
1	 732386	第一点	 One Point (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 瑞斯	 9.2%	 普罗宏	 6.8%
2	 529929	伊巴尼塔	L’ibaneta (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 10.1%	 杜诚高	 11.0%
3	 363523	康维利尔	Khanweiler (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 普兰奇	 10.1%	 菲利潘	 17.2%
4	 637774	卡米娜	 Karmina Bella (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 乐纳	 9.7%
5	 554561	白色胜利	White Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 东沃特	 14.8%
6	 166242	白酒	 White Wine (ire)	 57.5	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 伊洛贵	 13.0%
7	 00458	只有他	 Only Him (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 勒斐布	 6.0%	 巴德卡	 8.2%
8	 525294	哈德雷	 Hadleigh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 普罗沃 -1.5	12.3%	 菲利潘	 17.2%
9	 09473	马斯肯	 Masken (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 陆修	 7.7%	 雅格斯	 0.0%
10	 009765	卡拉莫里	Cala Moli (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 6.4%	 万珀尔	 1.3%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	第一点

	 4	 卡米娜

	 5	 白色胜利

	 2	 伊巴尼塔

2	 伊巴尼塔	 67%
9	 马斯肯	 17%

赛事预览: 第一点 上阵此赛程可一放到底，今能争胜。 卡米娜 驮重更理想，有机会突围而出。 

白色胜利 于此场合能有一番大作为。 伊巴尼塔 凭优秀实力不容小觑。

第  6场	 10:45 PM	($21000)	 					    康贝	-- 2000公尺
1	 192848	克里萨莎	Crisalsa (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 11.7%	 拉利克	 6.3%
2	 060864	沙尘暴	 Sandstorm (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 佩斯利 -2.5	6.5%	 史玛嘉	 7.4%
3	 045220	基利潘	 Zillipom (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 马莉	 5.8%	 布尼斯	 9.5%
4	 630003	尼帕	 Nipper (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 麦伊洛	 5.8%	 科勒特	 7.9%
5	 922596	赛库	 Sekku (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 佩尔万	 6.1%
6	 706700	英菲洛	 Mi C’infilo (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 10.9%	 伯丁	 7.5%
7	 212217	贝奇河	 Bech River (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 莫斯 -1.5	 10.1%	 龚杰斯	 8.8%
8	 652024	黑色早晨	Black Morning	 56	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.2%	 皮利森	 6.9%
9	 800066	你说	 So You Say (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 9.0%	 奥雷	 6.6%
10	 009000	有钱朋友	Myfriendrich	 52	 [	11]	 万德毕 -1.5	0.0%	 瓦伊乐	 3.3%
11	 870270	四月天使	April Angel	 51	 [	 5]	 格罗苏	 6.7%	 卡贝勒	 0.0%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	黑色早晨

	 2	 沙尘暴

	 1	 克里萨莎

	 7	 贝奇河

2	 沙尘暴	 67%
8	 黑色早晨	 44%
1	 克里萨莎	 40%
10	 有钱朋友	 28%
11	 四月天使	 21%

4	 尼帕	 46%
8	 黑色早晨	 38%
2	 沙尘暴	 33%
5	 赛库	 32%
9	 你说	 30%

5	 赛库	 1:59.45
1	 克里萨莎	2:01.00
6	 英菲洛	 2:02.56
9	 你说	 2:04.50
10	 有钱朋友	2:05.75

赛事预览: 黑色早晨 乃此场合争霸分子，今可问鼎天下。 沙尘暴 前仗赢得精彩，有机会再显雄

风。 克里萨莎 上阵此程可力拼到底。 贝奇河 于此赛程有望大展身手。
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